Tract 1: 

Lots 6A, 6B and 6C, Young Place Replat of the South 150 feet of Lots Five (5) and Six 

(6), Young Place, Dodge City, Kansas, recorded in Plat Book "D" at page 136, Dodge 

City, Kansas. (135, 137 and 139 Cottonwood) 

Tract 2: 

The North One Hundred Thirty-five (135) feet of Lots Five (5) and Six (6), Young's 

Place, an Addition to the City of Dodge City, Ford County, Kansas, according to the 

recorded Plat thereof. (1201 Park Street) 

Tract 3: 

Lot Seven (7) and Eight (8), Young's Place, an Addition to the City of Dodge City, Ford